TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYMI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		109/08/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENSEQUENCE, INC.
Street Address:	111 SW 5th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238994	Q
Registration Number:	3297311	ENSEQUENCE
Registration Number:	2982835	ON-Q
Registration Number:	2969738	ON-Q
Registration Number:	3603625	TV IS NEW AGAIN
Registration Number:	3603623	TV IS NEW AGAIN
Serial Number:	77656615	ENSEQUENCE CREATE
Serial Number:	77656613	ENSEQUENCE PLAYER
Serial Number:	77656583	ENSEQUENCE ITV MANAGER
Registration Number:	3556137	ENSEQUENCE
Registration Number:	3552846	ENSEQUENCE
Serial Number:	77327514	ON · Q
Serial Number:	77327458	TV IS NEW AGAIN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0179** 900144847

Registration Number:	2832645	TVSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2860741	ENSEQUENCE
Registration Number:	2860738	ENSEQUENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com,scoury@mwe.com,ksandacz@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71176-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	10/07/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=CYMI Release#page1.tif source=CYMI Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of September 8, 2009. Reference is hereby made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of April 15, 2009, by and between Ensequence, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and CYMI Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Lender"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 022542/0967 (in respect of Patent rights) and Reel/Frame No. 3971/0024 (in respect of Trademark rights).

Lender hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents, Trademark and Copyrights listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Lender hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Assignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CYMI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Dave Osberne

Vice President and Secretary

NYK 1219327-2.071176.0014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0181

	ence, Inc. marks		
Serial No (SN)/ Reg. No.(RN)	Filing date //ssuance date	Trademark	Notes
78710440 SN	9/9/05	Q [stylized]	
3238994 RN	5/8/07		
78710430 SN	9/9/05	ENSEQUENCE [stylized]	
3297311 RN	9/25/07		
78173211 SN	10/10/02	ON-Q [Design]	
2982835 RN	8/9/05		
78173204 SN	10/10/02	ON-Q	
2969738 RN	7/19/05		
77327472 SN	11/12/07	TV IS NEW AGAIN	
3603625 RN	4/7/09		
77327429 SN	11/12/07	TV IS NEW AGAIN	
3603623 RN	4/7/09		
77656615 SN	1/26/09	ENSEQUENCE CREATE	
77656613 SN	1/26/09	ENSEQUENCE PLAYER	
77656583 SN	1/26/09	ENSEQUENCE ITV MANAGER	
77327486 SN	11/12/07	ENSEQUENCE	IC: 035; US 100, 101 &102
3556137 RN	1/6/09		
77327500 SN	11/12/07	ENSEQUENCE	IC: 042; US 100, 101
3552846 RN	12/30/08		
77327514 SN	11/12/07	ON · Q [Design]	
77327458 SN	11/12/07	TV IS NEW AGAIN	Published for Opposition: 4/22/08
76376611 SN	2/27/02	TVSCRIPT	
2832645 RN	4/13/04		
76330972 SN	10/25/01	ENSEQUENCE [Design]	
2860741 RN	7/6/04		
76330388 SN	10/25/01	ENSEQUENCE	
2860738 RN	7/6/04		

NYK 1219327-2.071176.0014

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0182